## Abraham N. Hazen

(16 Apr 1824 – 20 Apr 1901)

**Hazen.** On Saturday, April 20, 1901 at 11 o'clock p.m., Abraham N. Hazen, beloved husband of Kate Hazen. Funeral from his late residence, 473 H street southwest, Tuesday, April 23 at 2 p.m. Friends invited.

## The Evening Star, April 22, 1901, p. 6 Death of Abraham N. Hazen

Abraham N. Hazen, an old and well-known citizen, died suddenly at his residence, 473 H street southwest, Saturday, at 11 o'clock p.m. Mr. Hazen was well known in business circles, having traded under the name of A.N. Hazen & Co. for the past thirty-eight years. He was born in Warren county, N.J., April 16, 1824, moved to Virginia in 1849 and then to Washington in 1863. He was a man of great integrity and business foresight. He had been a member of the Methodist Church for sixty-five years and of Foundry M.E. Church, this city, for thirty years. His wife and four children survive him.